
Valgamaa koolinoorte 2017.a. talvised meistrivõistlused 
 

15.02.2017, Valga Spordihall 
TD 60m 
Finaal 
1 Alina Tamp 01.01.2006 Valga Põhikool 9,2 
2 Heidi Pruus 19.12.2006 Tõrva Gümnaasium 9,4 
3 Grethel Armenson 04.10.2006 Valga Põhikool 9,6 
4 Lisandra Porr 28.07.2007 Valga Põhikool 9,7 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 Alina Tamp 01.01.2006 Valga Põhikool 9,3 
1 Heidi Pruus 19.12.2006 Tõrva Gümnaasium 9,3 
3 Grethel Armenson 04.10.2006 Valga Põhikool 9,6 
4 Lisandra Porr 28.07.2007 Valga Põhikool 9,8 
5 Gretely Salundi 17.10.2007 Otepää Gümnaasium 9,9 
5 Bianka Uhtjärv 28.08.2006 Tõrva Gümnaasium 9,9 
5 Kristtella Tiri 31.12.2007 Valga Põhikool 9,9 
8 Klaudia Tammela 04.07.2006 Valga Põhikool 10,0 
9 Paula Nääme 2.06.2006 Valga Põhikool 10,2 
10 Elisabeth Uibo 21.07.2006 Valga Põhikool 10,3 
11 Siret Zutis 03.08.2007 Tsirguliina Keskkool 10,4 
11 Isabel Lillo 11.09.2007 Tõrva Gümnaasium 10,4 
11 Heliisa Pilm 07.09.2007 Tõrva Gümnaasium 10,4 
11 Käroli Padar 25.03.2008 Tõrva Gümnaasium 10,4 
11 Annika Hunt 26.11.2006 Tsirguliina Keskkool 10,4 
11 Marileen Saar 23.03.2008 Tõrva Gümnaasium 10,4 
17 Sandra Jänes 23.12.2006 Valga Põhikool 10,5 
17 Liina-Mai Põldsepp 07.05.2006 Valga Põhikool 10,5 
19 Annabel Kaas 28.12.2006 Valga Põhikool 10,6 
19 Kertu Timpson 26.03.2008 Tõrva Gümnaasium 10,6 
21 Emma Tammemägi 21.05.2007 Otepää Gümnaasium 10,7 
21 Cristel Freitak 30.08.2007 Valga Põhikool 10,7 
23 Liisa Uhtjärv 07.05.2008 Tõrva Gümnaasium 10,8 
24 Grethe Linda Veermets 15.12.2006 Pühajärve Põhikool 10,9 
25 Änni Perv 12.06.2006 Otepää Gümnaasium 11,0 
25 Arabella Kruuse 13.07.2006 Tõrva Gümnaasium 11,0 
27 Maria-Sandra Täär 24.05.2007 Pühajärve Põhikool 11,1 
 
TD 150m 
1 Alina Tamp 01.01.2006 Valga Põhikool 24,3 
2 Lisandra Porr 28.07.2007 Valga Põhikool 25,3 
3 Elisabeth Uibo 27.07.2006 Valga Põhikool 25,8 
4 Janely Riik 01.09.2006 Tõrva Gümnaasium 26,0 
5 Heidi Pruus 19.12.2006 Tõrva Gümnaasium 26,3 
6 Bianka Uhtjärv 28.08.2006 Tõrva Gümnaasium 26,5 
7 Kristella Tiri 31.12.2007 Valga Põhikool 26,8 
7 Kertu Timpson 26.03.2008 Tõrva Gümnaasium 26,8 
9 Paula Nääme 29.06.2006 Valga Põhikool 27,0 
10 Annabel Kaas 28.12.2006 Valga Põhikool 27,4 
11 Annika Hunt 26.11.2006 Tsirguliina Keskkool 27,6 
11 Heliisa Pilm 07.09.2007 Tõrva Gümnaasium 27,6 
13 Änni Perv 12.06.2007 Otepää Gümnaasium 27,7 
13 Klaudia Tammela 04.07.2006 Valga Põhikool 27,7 
15 Liina-Mai Põldsepp 07.05.2006 Valga Põhikool 27,8 
16 Emma Tammemägi 21.05.2007 Otepää Gümnaasium 28,0 
17 Käroli Padar 25.03.2008 Tõrva Gümnaasium 28,1 



18 Liisa Uhtjärv 07.05.2008 Tõrva Gümnaasium 28,2 
19 Marileen Saar 23.03.2008 Tõrva Gümnaasium 28,3 
20 Siret Zutis 03.08.2007 Tsirguliina Keskkool 28,4 
21 Cristel Freitak 30.08.2007 Valga Põhikool 28,5 
22 Sandra Jänes 23.12.2006 Valga Põhikool 29,2 
23 Arabella Kruuse 13.07.2006 Tõrva Gümnaasium 29,5 
24 Grethe Linda Veermets 15.12.2006 Pühajärve Põhikool 29,8 
25 Maria-Sandra Täär 24.05.2007 Pühajärve Põhikool 29,9 
 
TD 600m 
1 Bianka Uhtjärv 28.08.2006 Tõrva Gümnaasium 2.09,5 
2 Emma Tammemägi 21.05.2007 Otepää Gümnaasium 2.16,9 
3 Lisandra Porr 28.07.2007 Valga Põhikool 2.17,2 
4 Janely Riik 01.09.2006 Tõrva Gümnaasium 2.17,8 
5 Isabel Lillo 11.09.2007 Tõrva Gümnaasium 2.26,9 
6 Annika Hunt 26.11.2006 Tsirguliina Keskkool 2.28,6 
6 Annabel Kaas 28.12.2006 Valga Põhikool 2.28,6 
8 Sandra Jänes 23.12.2006 Valga Põhikool 2.35,1 
 Kristella Tiri 31.12.2007 Valga Põhikool DNF 
 
TD kaugushüpe  
1 Alina Tamp 01.01.2006 Valga Põhikool 3.83 
2 Elisabeth Uibo 21.07.2006 Valga Põhikool 3.62 
3 Heidi Pruus 19.12.2006 Tõrva Gümnaasium 3.45 
4. Janely Riik 01.09.2006 Tõrva Gümnaasium 3.43 
5 Annabel Kaas 28.12.2006 Valga Põhikool 3.42 
6 Kadri Kruusmaa 10.06.2007 Otepää Gümnaasium 3.38 
7 Klaudia Tammela 04.07.2006 Valga Põhikool 3.35 
8 Liina-Mai Põldsepp 07.05.2006 Valga Põikool 3.31 
9 Bianka Uhtjärv 28.08.2006 Tõrva Gümnaasium 3.25 
10 Sandra Jänes 23.12.2006 Valga Põhikool 3.13 
11 Grethel Armenson 04.10.2006 Valga Põhikool 3.08 
12 Gretely Salundi 17.10.2007 Otepää Gümnaasium 3.03 
13 Lisandra Porr 28.07.2007 Valga Põhikool 2.99 
14 Kertu Timpson 26.03.2008 Tõrva Gümnaasium 2.99 
15 Marileen Saar 23.03.2008 Tõrva Gümnaasium 2.89 
16 Änni Perv 12.06.2006 Otepää Gümnaasium 2.86 
17 Kristella Tiri 31.12.2007 Valga Põhikool 2.86 
18 Heliisa Pilm 07.09.2007 Tõrva Gümnaasum 2.78 
19 Cristel Freitak 30.08.2007 Valga Põhikool 2.73 
20 Liisa uhtjärv 07.05.2008 Tõrva Gümnaasium 2.71 
21 Arabella Kruuse 13.07.2006 Tõrva Gümnaasium 2.67 
22 Käroli Padar 25.03.2008 Tõrva Gümnaasium 2.67 
23 Isabel Lillo 11.09.2007 Tõrva Gümnaasium 2.67 
24 Grethe Linda Veermets 15.12.2006 Pühajärve Põhikool 2.56 
25 Maria-Sandra Täär 24.05.2007 Pühajärve Põhikool 2.50 
 
TD kõrgushüpe  
1 Alina Tamp 01.01.2006 Valga Põhikool 1.23 
2 Klaudia Tammela 04.07.2006 Valga Põhikool 1.15 
3 Kadri Kruusmaa 10.06.2007 Otepää Gümnaasium 1.05 
4 Heidi Pruus 19.12.2006 Tõrva Gümnaasium 1.05 
5 Bianka Uhtjärv 28.08.2006 Tõrva Gümnaasium 1.05 
6 Sandra Jänes 23.12.2006 Valga Põhikool 1.00 
7 Elisabeth Uibo 21.07.2006 Valga Põhikool 0.95 
8 Änni Perv 12.06.2006 Otepää Gümnaasium 0.90 
 



PD 60m 
Finaal 
1 Robin Mathias Müür 23.12.2006 Otepää Gümnaasium 8,6 
2 Uku Vähi 19.09.2006 Otepää Gümnaasium 9,1 
3 Roven Lemetti 10,03,2006 Tõrva Gümnaasium 9,2 
4 Henri Sturm 03.01.2007 Pühajärve Põhikool 9,3 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 Robin Mathias Müür 23.12.2006 Otepää Gümnaasium 8,7 
2 Roven Lemetti 10,03,2006 Tõrva Gümnaasium 9,1 
3 Uku Vähi 19.09.2006 Otepää Gümnaasium 9,2 
4 Henri Sturm 03.01.2007 Pühajärve Põhikool 9,2 
5 Romet Nõgene 29.03.2006 Valga Põhikool 9,4 
5 Matthias Tauk 15.02.2007 Tõrva Gümnaasium 9,4 
7 Kevin Riik 10.05.2007 Tõrva Gümnaasium 9,5 
7 Tanel Tamm 31.08.2006 Tõrva Gümnaasium 9,5 
7 Ruuben Jaagant 05.02.2007 Pühajärve Põhikool 9,5 
10 Kevin Koosa 06.02.2006 Valga Põhikool  9,8 
10 Sten-Erik Iir 15.09.2007 Otepää Gümnaasium 9,8 
10 Magnar Mõttus 27.11.2007 Tsirguliina Keskkool 9,8 
13 Kert Metsar 17.05.2007 Valga Põhikool 9,9 
14 Karl Martin Teder 28.02.2007 Valga Põhikool 10,0 
14 Renek Link 11.12.2006 Tõrva Gümnaasium 10,0 
14 Peeter Alev 11.02.2006 Otepää Gümnaasium 10,0 
17 Simmo Vernik 31.07.2007 Otepää Gümnaasium 10,2 
17 Karlis Padar 19.11.2006 Tõrva Gümnaasium 10,2 
19 Gert Podnieks 27.08.2008 Valga Põhikool 10,3 
20 Romet Toomeoks 04.10.2007 Tõrva Gümnaasium 10,4 
20 Nikita Kovalenko 08.01.2006 Valga Põhikool 10,4 
22 Marten Saarelainen 03.01.2006 Valga Põhikool 10,5 
23 Raigo Puustusmaa 29.07.2006 Valga Põhikool 10,6 
24 Ragnar Silla 24.04.2007 Tõrva Gümnaasium 10,7 
25 Kenneth Taits 15.02.2008 Tõrva Gümnaasium 10,9 
26 Regert Sinisalu 07.08.2007 Hummuli Põhikool 11,0 
26 Rando Leesment 28.02.2007 Tõrva Gümnaasium 11,0 
26 Erik Patlep 18.01.2006 Valga Põhikool 11,0 
 
PD 150m 
1 Uku Vähi 19.09.2006 Otepää Gümnaasium 24,3 
2 Peeter Alev 11.02.2006 Otepää Gümnaasium 25,0 
3 Romet Nõgene 29.03.2006 Valga Põhikool 25,2 
4 Matthias Tauk 15.02.2007 Tõrva Gümnaasium 25,3 
5 Roven Lemetti 10,03,2006 Tõrva Gümnaasium 25,7 
6 Henri Sturm 03.01.2007 Pühajärve Põhikool 25,9 
7 Ruuben Jaagant 05.02.2007 Pühajärve Põhikool 26,1 
7 Raigo Puustusmaa 29.07.2006 Valga Põhikool 26,1 
9 Renek Link 11.12.2006 Tõrva Gümnaasium 26,4 
10 Karl Martin Teder 28.02.2007 Valga Põhikool 26,6 
11 Marten Saarelainen 03.01.2006 Valga Põhikool 26,7 
11 Karlis Padar 19.11.2006 Tõrva Gümnaasium 26,7 
13 Simmo Vernik 31.07.2007 Otepää Gümnaasium 26,9 
14 Magnar Mõttus 27.11.2007 Tsirguliina Keskkool 27,0 
15 Nikita Kovalenko 08.01.2006 Valga Põhikool 27,1 
16 Gert Podnieks 27.08.2008 Valga Põhikool 27,2 
17 Erik Patlep 18.01.2006 Valga Põhikool 27,5 
18 Kert Metsar 17.05.2007 Valga Põhikool 27,6 
19 Ragnar Silla 24.04.2007 Tõrva Gümnaasium 27,7 



20 Rando Leesment 28.02.2007 Tõrva Gümnaasium 28,3 
21 Regert Sinisalu 07.08.2007 Hummuli Põhikool 29,3 
 
PD 600m 
1 Robin Mathias Müür 23.12.2006 Otepää Gümnaasium 1.53,4 
2 Tanel Tamm 31.08.2006 Tõrva Gümnaasium 1.59,9 
3 Kevin Koosa 10.01.2006 Valga Põhikool 2.04,3 
4 Karl Martin Teder 28.02.2007 Valga Põhikool 2.06,8 
5 Ruuben Jaagant 05.02.2007 Pühajärve Põhikool 2.09,4 
6 Romet Toomeoks 04.10.2007 Tõrva Gümnaasium 2.11,3 
7 Simmo Vernik 31.07.2007 Otepää Gümnaasium 2.17,1 
8 Kert Metsar 17.05.2007 Valga Põhikool 2.17,5 
9 Kevin Riik 10.05.2007 Tõrva Gümnaasium 2.35,7 
 
PD kaugushüpe  
1 Robin Mathias Müür 23.12.2006 Otepää Gümnaasium 4.17 
2 Sten-Erik iir 15.09.2007 Otepää Gümnaasium 4.04 
3 Peeter Alev 11.02.2006 Otepää Gümnaasium 3.87 
4 Uku Vähi 19.09.2006 Otepää Gümnaasium 3.85 
5 Tanel Tamm 31.08.2006 Tõrva Gümnaasium 3.77 
6 Henri Sturm 03.01.2007 Pühajärve Põhikool 3.60 
7 Romet Nõgene 29.03.2006 Valga Põhikool 3.50 
8 Ruuben Jaagant 05.02.2007 Pühajärve Põhikool 3.48 
9 Roven Lemetti 10,03,2006 Tõrva Gümnaasium 3.43 
10 Karl Martin Teder 28.02.2007 Valga Põhikool 3.38 
11 Romet Toomeoks 04.10.2007 Tõrva Gümnaasium 3.35 
12 Raigo Puustusmaa 29.07.2006 Valga Põhikool 3.32 
13 Renek Link 11.12.2006 Tõrva Gümnaasium 3.26 
14 Kevin Koosa 06.02.2006 Valga Põhikool  3.26 
15 Marten Saarelainen 03.01.2006 Valga Põhikool 3.20 
16 Erik Patlep 18.01.2006 Valga Põhikool 3.17 
17 Simmo Vernik 31.07.2007 Otepää Gümnaasium 3.15 
18 Matthias Tauk 15.02.2007 Tõrva Gümnaasium 3.14 
19 Nikita Kovalenko 08.01.2006 Valga Põhikool 3.12 
20 Gert Podnieks 27.08.2008 Valga Põhikool 3.10 
21 Ragnar Silla 24.04.2007 Tõrva Gümnaasium 3.03 
22 Kevin Riik 10.05.2007 Tõrva Gümnaasium 3.02 
23 Regert Sinisalu 07.08.2007 Hummuli Põhikool 2.89 
24 Magnar Mõttus 27.11.2007 Tsirguliina Keskkool 2.88 
25 Kenneth Taits 15.02.2008 Tõrva Gümnaasium 2.84 
26 Karlis Padar 19.11.2006 Tõrva Gümnaasium 2.82 
27 Kert Metsar 17.05.2007 Valga Põhikool 2.79 
 
PD kõrgushüpe  
1 Uku Vähi 19.09.2006 Otepää Gümnaasium 1.30 
2 Sten-Erik iir 15.09.2007 Otepää Gümnaasium 1.25 
5 Tanel Tamm 31.08.2006 Tõrva Gümnaasium 1.20 
4 Roven Lemetti 10,03,2006 Tõrva Gümnaasium 1.20 
3 Nikita Kovalenko 08.01.2006 Valga Põhikool 1.20 
6 Robin Mathias Müür 23.12.2006 Otepää Gümnaasium 1.10 
6 Renek Link 11.12.2006 Tõrva Gümnaasium 1.10 
8 Kevin Riik 10.05.2007 Tõrva Gümnaasium 1.10 
9 Romet Nõgene 29.03.2006 Valga Põhikool 1.05 
10 Raigo Puustusmaa 29.07.2006 Valga Põhikool 1.05 
11 Matthias Tauk 15.02.2007 Tõrva Gümnaasium 1.05 
12 Rando Leesment 28.02.2007 Tõrva Gümnaasium 0.95 
 



TC 60m 
Finaal 
1 Charlotte Saarmäe 24.06.2004 Tõrva Gümnaasium 8,5 
2 Anastassia Loskutova 05.06.2004 Valga Põhikool 8,6 
3 Marie Loog 07.04.2004 Otepää Gümnaasium 9,1 
4 Kris-Ly Kartau 02.04.2004 Tõrva Gümnaasium 9,2 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 Charlotte Saarmäe 24.06.2004 Tõrva Gümnaasium 8,6 
2 Anastassia Loskutova 05.06.2004 Valga Põhikool 8,8 
3 Kris-Ly Kartau 02.04.2004 Tõrva Gümnaasium 9,1 
4 Marie Loog 07.04.2004 Otepää Gümnaasium 9,2 
5 Käroli Kõvask 28.07.2005 Valga Põhikool 9,3 
5 Birgit Saar 21.03.2005 Tõrva Gümnaasium 9,3 
7 Aneth Kaileen Peterson 17.05.2005 Pühajärve Põhikool 9,5 
8 Laura-Lisete Vahtre 17.12.2005 Tõrva Gümnaasium 9,6 
8 Melani Taniel 17.06.2005 Valga Põhikool 9,6 
8 Tuule-Liis Jaagant 14.11.2004 Pühajärve Põhikool 9,6 
8 Maria Kram 07.03.2004 Otepää Gümnaasium 9,6 
12 Annabel Rüütel 22.07.2005 Valga Põhikool 9,7 
13 Angela Mõttus 11.12.2005 Tsirguliina Keskkool 9,8 
14 Karmen Karpov 28.01.2004 Valga Põhikool 10,2 
14 Gerda Afanasjeva 30.11.2005 Valga Põhikool 10,2 
16 Marleen Saar 06.07.2005 Tõrva Gümnaasium 10,3 
17 Eeva Mai Eensalu 11.09.2005 Pühajärve Põhikool 10,6 
 
TC 200m 
1 Carmen Rääk 14.03.2004 Valga Põhikool 29,2 
2 Anastassia Loskutova 05.06.2004 Valga Põhikool 31,1 
3 Charlotte Saarmäe 24.06.2004 Tõrva Gümnaasium 32,9 
4 Melani Taniel 17.06.2005 Valga Põhikool 33,3 
5 Käroli Kõvask 28.07.2005 Valga Põhikool 33,7 
6 Kerttu-Karoline Kuimet 09.07.2004 Tõrva Gümnaasium 33,9 
7 Aneth Kaileen Peterson 17.05.2005 Pühajärve Põhikool 34,0 
8 Laura-Lisete Vahtre 17.12.2005 Tõrva Gümnaasium 35,0 
9 Annabel Rüütel 22.07.2005 Valga Põhikool 35,2 
10 Angela Mõttus 11.12.2005 Tsirguliina Keskkool 35,6 
11 Tuule-Liis Jaagant 14.11.2004 Pühajärve Põhikool 35,7 
12 Karmen Karpov 28.01.2004 Valga Põhikool 36,1 
13 Hanna Suur 30.08.2005 Valga Põhikool 37.3 
14 Eeva Mai Eensalu 11.09.2005 Pühajärve Põhikool 38,6 
 
TC 600m 
1 Carmen Rääk 14.03.2004 Valga Põhikool 1.51,3 
2 Kerttu-Karoline Kuimet 09.07.2004 Tõrva Gümnaasium 2.07,3 
3 Käroli Kõvask 28.07.2005 Valga Põhikool 2.14,3 
4 Melani Riik 16.03.2005 Tõrva Gümnaasium 2.14,9 
5 Melani Taniel 17.06.2005 Valga Põhikool 2.17,3 
6 Kris-Ly Kartau 02.04.2004 Tõrva Gümnaasium 2.18,3 
7 Hanna Suur 30.08.2005 Valga Põhikool 2.24,6 
 
TC 60m tõkkejooks 68/7,25 
Finaal 
1 Carmen Rääk 14.03.2004 Valga Põhikool 9,6 
2 Isabell-Mary Luik 09.04.2004 Tõrva Gümnaasium 10,1 
3 Anastassia Loskutova 05.06.2004 Valga Põhikool 10,6 
4 Käroli Kõvask 28.07.2005 Valga Põhikool 11,0 



 
Eeljooksud 
1 Carmen Rääk 14.03.2004 Valga Põhikool 9,6 
2 Isabell-Mary Luik 09.04.2004 Tõrva Gümnaasium 9,9 
3 Anastassia Loskutova 05.06.2004 Valga Põhikool 10,5 
4 Käroli Kõvask 28.07.2005 Valga Põhikool 11,3 
5 Melani Taniel 17.06.2005 Valga Põhikool 11,7 
6 Kris-Ly Kartau 02.04.2004 Tõrva Gümnaasium 12,8 
7 Marleen Saar 06.07.2005 Tõrva Gümnaasium 13,2 
8 Karmen Karpov 28.01.2004 Valga Põhikool 14,4 
 
TC kaugushüpe  
1 Carmen Rääk 14.03.2004 Valga Põhikool 4.58 
2 Anastassia Loskutova 05.06.2004 Valga Põhikool 4.11 
3 Kris-Ly Kartau 02.04.2004 Tõrva Gümnaasium 4.05 
4 Isabell-Mary Luik 09.04.2004 Tõrva Gümnaasium 4.03 
5 Charlotte Saarmäe 24.06.2004 Tõrva Gümnaasium 3.84 
6 Aneth Kaileen Peterson 17.05.2005 Pühajärve Põhikool 3.65 
7 Birgit Saar 21.03.2005 Tõrva Gümnaasium 3.54 
8 Annabel Rüütel 22.07.2005 Valga Põhikool 3.26 
9 Marie Loog 07.04.2004 Otepää Gümnaasium 3.19 
10 Tuule-Liis Jaagant 14.11.2004 Pühajärve Põhikool 3.18 
11 Sandra Tõnisson 21.12.2004 Tõrva Gümnaasium 3.04 
12 Laura-Lisete Vahtre 17.12.2005 Tõrva Gümnaasium 3.00 
13 Gerda Afanasjeva 30.11.2005 Valga Põhikool 3.00 
14 Marleen Saar 06.07.2005 Tõrva Gümnaasium 2.98 
15 Maria Kram 07.03.2004 Otepää Gümnaasium 2.90 
16 Eeva Mai Eensalu 11.09.2005 Pühajärve Põhikool 2.88 
17 Melani Riik 16.03.2005 Tõrva Gümnaasium 2.85 
 
TC kõrgushüpe  
1 Isabell-Mary Luik 09.04.2004 Tõrva Gümnaasium 1.40 
2 Anastassia Loskutova 05.06.2004 Valga Põhikool 1.35 
3 Käroli Kõvask 28.07.2005 Valga Põhikool 1.20 
4 Melani Taniel 17.06.2005 Valga Põhikool 1.20 
5 Tuule-Liis Jaagant 14.11.2004 Pühajärve Põhikool 1.05 
6 Sandra Tõnisson 21.12.2004 Tõrva Gümnaasium 1.05 
 
TC kuulitõuge 2kg 
1 Käroli Kõvask 28.07.2005 Valga Põhikool 8.82 
2 Merete Liinold 05.06.2004 Tõrva Gümnaasium 8.26 
3 Sandra Tõnisson 21.12.2004 Tõrva Gümnaasium 8.11 
4 Karmen Karpov 28.01.2004 Valga Põhikool 7.47 
5 Maria Kram 07.03.2004 Otepää Gümnaasium 7.28 
6 Marie Loog 07.04.2004 Otepää Gümnaasium 6.94 
7 Melani Taniel 17.06.2005 Valga Põhikool 6.59 
8 Gerda Afanasjeva 30.11.2005 Valga Põhikool 6.46 
 
PC 60m 
Finaal 
1 Martti Sarv 10.02.2004 Otepää Gümnaasium 8,5 
2 Henrik Saega 04.09.2004 Tsirguliina keskkool 8,6 
2 Mark Ragnar Pikk 26.12.2004 Otepää Gümnaasium 8,6 
4 Romet Kivi 13.07.2005 Tõrva Gümnaasium 8,7 
 
 
 



Eeljooksud 
1 Martti Sarv 10.02.2004 Otepää Gümnaasium 8,2 
2 Mark Ragnar Pikk 26.12.2004 Otepää Gümnaasium 8,5 
3 Romet Kivi 13.07.2005 Tõrva Gümnaasium 8,6 
4 Henrik Saega 04.09.2004 Tsirguliina keskkool 8,7 
4 Daniel Tiivel 05.04.2004 Valga Põhikool 8,7 
4 Chris Marcus Krahv 12.20.2005 Tsirguliina Keskkool 8,7 
4 Alexander Kapp 08.01.2005 Otepää Gümnaasium 8,7 
8 Taivo Muusikus 2004 Hummuli Põhikool 8,9 
8 Roman Tanin 04.11.2005 Valga Põhikool 8,9 
10 Mark Azarevitš 27.05.2004 Valga Põhikool 8,9 
11 Mario-Marti Varov 22.05.2005 Tõrva Gümnaasium 9,0 
12 Vahur Okas 21.01.2005 Pühajärve Põhikool 9,1 
12 Ott Aas 21.06.2005 Tõrva Gümnaasium 9,1 
12 Maksim Ivanov 17.01.2005 Valga Põhikool 9,1 
15 Karl Moorits Kurvits 11.07.2004 Tõrva Gümnaasium 9,2 
16 Alexis Korobov 14.05.2005 Valga Põhikool 9,4 
17 Marten Kaur 30.08.2005 Valga Põhikool 9,6 
17 Ragnar Suvi 04.06.2004 Valga Põhikool 9,6 
19 Kermo Vessin 31.10.2005 Tõrva Gümnaasium 9,7 
19 Marcus Säinas 28.12.2004 Valga Põhikool 9,7 
19 Samuel Tämm 05.07.2005 Otepää Gümnaasium 9,7 
22 Hannes Tiido 06.03.2005 Pühajärve Põhikool 9,8 
22 Maiko Tamm 02.04.2004 Tõrva Gümnaasium 9,8 
22 Riko Pähno 11.10.2005 Valga Põhikool 9,8 
25 Märten Alter 28.05.2005 Otepää Gümnaasium 9,9 
26 Rait Sander Kala 22.12.2005 Hummuli Põhikool 10,0 
27 Eke Egor 30.12.2005 Valga Põhikool 10,4 
 
PC 200m 
1 Chris Marcus Krahv 12.20.2005 Tsirguliina Keskkool 30,1 
2 Martti Sarv 10.02.2004 Otepää Gümnaasium 30,8 
3 Daniel Tiivel 05.04.2004 Valga Põhikool 30,9 
3 Karl Martin Raid 11.09.2004 Otepää Gümnaasium 30,9 
3 Mark Azarevitš 27.05.2004 Valga Põhikool 30,9 
6 Taivo Muusikus 2004 Hummuli Põhikool 31,0 
7 Henrik Saega 04.09.2004 Tsirguliina keskkool 31,4 
8 Roman Tanin 04.11.2005 Valga Põhikool 31,5 
9 Karl Moorits Kurvits 11.07.2004 Tõrva Gümnaasium 31,6 
10 Romet Kivi 13.07.2005 Tõrva Gümnaasium 32,0 
11 Ott Aas 21.06.2005 Tõrva Gümnaasium 32,1 
11 Marten Kaur 30.08.2005 Valga Põhikool 32,1 
13 Maksim Ivanov 17.01.2005 Valga Põhikool 32,2 
14 Mark Ragnar Pikk 26.12.2004 Otepää Gümnaasium 33,0 
15 Vahur Okas 21.01.2005 Pühajärve Põhikool 33,1 
15 Alexander Kapp 08.01.2005 Otepää Gümnaasium 33,1 
15 Mario-Marti Varov 22.05.2005 Tõrva Gümnaasium 33,1 
18 Kermo Vessin 31.10.2005 Tõrva Gümnaasium 33,2 
18 Alexis Korobov 14.05.2005 Valga Põhikool 33,2 
20 Markko Gerassimov 29.07.2004 Valga Põhikool 33,3 
21 Kenert Soots 30.09.2005 Tõrva Gümnaasium 33,4 
22 Eke Egor 30.12.2005 Valga Põhikool 34,0 
23 Hannes Tiido 06.03.2005 Pühajärve Põhikool 34,4 
24 Ragnar Suvi 04.06.2004 Valga Põhikool 34,7 
25 Märten Alter 28.05.2005 Otepää Gümnaasium 34,8 
25 Samuel Tämm 05.07.2005 Otepää Gümnaasium 35,8 
27 Marcus Säinas 28.12.2004 Valga Põhikool 35,9 



28 Riko Pähno 11.10.2005 Valga Põhikool 36,2 
29 Rait Sander Kala 22.12.2005 Hummuli Põhikool 39,6 
 
PC 600m 
1 Romet Kivi 13.07.2005 Tõrva Gümnaasium 1.52,0 
2 Taivo Muusikus 2004 Hummuli Põhikool 1.55,0 
3 Chris Marcus Krahv 12.20.2005 Tsirguliina Keskkool 1.58,0 
4 Maiko Tamm 02.04.2004 Tõrva Gümnaasium 1.59,8 
5 Markko Gerassimov 29.07.2004 Valga Põhikool 2.03,9 
6 Mark Azarevitš 27.05.2004 Valga Põhikool 2.04,4 
7 Samuel Tämm 05.07.2005 Otepää Gümnaasium 2.14,3 
8 Hannes Tiido 06.03.2005 Pühajärve Põhikool 2.17,4 
9 Rait Sander Kala 22.12.2005 Hummuli Põhikool 2.25,3 
 
PC 60m tõkkejooks 68/7,75 
Finaal 
1 Romet Kivi 13.07.2005 Tõrva Gümnaasium 10,9 
2 Taivo Muusikus 2004 Hummuli Põhikool 11,2 
3 Maksim Ivanov 17.01.2005 Valga Põhikool 11,3 
4 Marcus Säinas 28.12.2004 Valga Põhikool 11,6 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 Taivo Muusikus 2004 Hummuli Põhikool 10,9 
2 Romet Kivi 13.07.2005 Tõrva Gümnaasium 11,0 
2 Maksim Ivanov 17.01.2005 Valga Põhikool 11,0 
4 Marcus Säinas 28.12.2004 Valga Põhikool 11,4 
5 Vahur Okas 21.01.2005 Pühajärve Põhikool 11,8 
6 Hannes Tiido 06.03.2005 Pühajärve Põhikool 11,9 
 
PC kaugushüpe  
1 Taivo Muusikus 2004 Hummuli Põhikool 4.32 
2 Mark Ragnar Pikk 26.12.2004 Otepää Gümnaasium 4.19 
3 Roman Tanin 04.11.2005 Valga Põhikool 4.14 
4 Daniel Tiivel 05.04.2004 Valga Põhikool 4.10 
5 Oskar Männiste 03.03.2005 Valga Põhikool 3.99 
6 Mark Azarevitš 27.05.2004 Valga Põhikool 3.95 
7 Alexander Kapp 08.01.2005 Otepää Gümnaasium 3.92 
8 Chris Marcus Krahv 12.20.2005 Tsirguliina Keskkool 3.86 
9 Marten Kaur 30.08.2005 Valga Põhikool 3.64 
10 Markko Gerassimov 29.07.2004 Valga Põhikool 3.60 
11 Maksim Ivanov 17.01.2005 Valga Põhikool 3.59 
12 Ott Aas 21.06.2005 Tõrva Gümnaasium 3.53 
13 Mario-Marti Varov 22.05.2005 Tõrva Gümnaasium 3.49 
14 Samuel Tämm 05.07.2005 Otepää Gümnaasium 3.41 
15 Märten Alter 28.05.2005 Otepää Gümnaasium 3.37 
16 Eke Egor 30.12.2005 Valga Põhikool 3.32 
17 Kenert Soots 30.09.2005 Tõrva Gümnaasium 3.28 
18 Kermo Vessin 31.10.2005 Tõrva Gümnaasium 3.26 
19 Rait Sander Kala 22.12.2005 Hummuli Põhikool 3.20 
20 Maiko Tamm 02.04.2004 Tõrva Gümnaasium 3.08 
21 Vahur Okas 21.01.2005 Pühajärve Põhikool 3.07 
22 Riko Pähno 11.10.2005 Valga Põhikool 3.03 
23 Markus Põldma 23.09.2004 Tõrva Gümnaasium 2.88 
24 Hannes Tiido 06.03.2005 Pühajärve Põhikool 2.87 
 
 
 



PC kõrgushüpe  
1 Taivo Muusikus 2004 Hummuli Põhikool 1.30 
2 Maksim Ivanov 17.01.2005 Valga Põhikool 1.25 
3 Oskar Männiste 03.03.2005 Valga Põhikool 1.25 
3 Ragnar Suvi 04.06.2004 Valga Põhikool 1.25 
5 Karl Moorits Kurvits 11.07.2004 Tõrva Gümnaasium 1.20 
6 Roman Tanin 04.11.2005 Valga Põhikool 1.20 
7 Andre Asi 25.09.2004 Tõrva Gümnaasium 1.15 
7 Ott Aas 21.06.2005 Tõrva Gümnaasium 1.15 
9 Kermo Vessin 31.10.2005 Tõrva Gümnaasium 1.15 
10 Rait Sander Kala 22.12.2005 Hummuli Põhikool 1.10 
11 Markus Põldma 23.09.2004 Tõrva Gümnaasium 1.10 
12 Kevin-Ken Vahtra 04.02.2004 Tõrva Gümnaasium 1.00 
12 Samuel Tämm 05.07.2005 Otepää Gümnaasium 1.00 
 Vahur Okas 21.01.2005 Pühajärve Põhikool NH 
 
PC kuulitõuge 3kg 
1 Andre Nahko 14.10.2004 Tõrva Gümnaasium 10.48 
2 Kevin-Ken Vahtra 04.02.2004 Tõrva Gümnaasium 8.56 
3 Martti Sarv 10.02.2004 Otepää Gümnaasium 8.52 
4 Andre Asi 25.09.2004 Tõrva Gümnaasium 8.08 
5 Alex Sale 23.08.2004 Valga Põhikool 8.08 
6 Karl Martin Raid 11.09.2004 Otepää Gümnaasium 8.03 
7 Sten-Erik Rahni 24.09.2004 Valga Põhikool 7.70 
8 Taivo Muusikus 2004 Hummuli Põhikool 7.64 
9 Oskar Männiste 03.03.2005 Valga Põhikool 7.02 
10 Alexis Korobov 14.05.2005 Valga Põhikool 6.88 
11 Marcus Säinas 28.12.2004 Valga Põhikool 6.35 
 
 
Peakohtunik:  Riho  Meri 


